

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/237
Date request received:	08/09/2016
Date request responded to:	15/09/2016
Category:	Infrastructure
Tags:	Chief Clinical Information Officer, health informatics, director

Request Detail:

1. Can you please provide the name and email of your Chief Clinical Information Officer or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?
Name:
Contact Details:
2. Can you please provide the name and email of the Trust Director of Informatics or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?
Name:
Contact Details:

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Can you please provide the name and email of your Chief Clinical Information Officer or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?
[This post is currently vacant – we are currently recruiting to this post.](#)
2. Can you please provide the name and email of the Trust Director of Informatics or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?
Name: [Damian Parkinson](#)
Contact Details: Damian.parkinson@lancashirecare.nhs.uk